

W Main Street Sewer

BIDS RECEIVED ON: June 26, 2020

Page: 1 of 2

		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				Milcon Concrete, Inc. 1360 S. Co. Rd 25A Troy, OH 45373 Phone (937) 339-6274 Fax (937) 335-9881		Majors Enterprises, Inc. 6393 Hamilton Lebanon Rd. Monroe, OH 45050 Phone (513) 464-6777		J & J Schlaegel, Inc. 1250 E. US Hwy 36 Urbana, OH 43078 Phone (937) 652-2045 Fax (937) 652-2046	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
202	Pipe Removed	183	FT	\$40.00	\$7,320.00	\$9.50	\$1,738.50	\$25.00	\$4,575.00	\$20.00	\$3,660.00
202	Pavement Removed	401	SY	\$15.00	\$6,015.00	\$16.00	\$6,416.00	\$7.00	\$2,807.00	\$10.00	\$4,010.00
202	Drive Removed	256	SF	\$10.00	\$2,560.00	\$2.00	\$512.00	\$5.00	\$1,280.00	\$5.00	\$1,280.00
202	Walk Removed	571	SF	\$5.00	\$2,855.00	\$1.50	\$856.50	\$4.00	\$2,284.00	\$2.00	\$1,142.00
202	Curb Removed	211	LF	\$15.00	\$3,165.00	\$4.00	\$844.00	\$5.00	\$1,055.00	\$10.00	\$2,110.00
261	Pavement Restoration, Type D-Mod	401	SY	\$120.00	\$48,120.00	\$165.00	\$66,165.00	\$25.00	\$10,025.00	\$155.00	\$62,155.00
416	Temporary Pavement	401	SY	\$50.00	\$20,050.00	\$12.00	\$4,812.00	\$25.00	\$10,025.00	\$45.00	\$18,045.00
503	Rock Excavation	198	CY	\$100.00	\$19,800.00	\$94.00	\$18,612.00	\$200.00	\$39,600.00	\$85.00	\$16,830.00
608	Concrete Walk	571	SF	\$10.00	\$5,710.00	\$13.00	\$7,423.00	\$12.00	\$6,852.00	\$11.10	\$6,338.10
608	Concrete Drive, 6"	31	SF	\$12.00	\$372.00	\$17.00	\$527.00	\$15.00	\$465.00	\$12.60	\$390.60
608	Concrete Drive, 8"	225	SF	\$15.00	\$3,375.00	\$18.00	\$4,050.00	\$16.00	\$3,600.00	\$13.75	\$3,093.75
609	Curb, Type A, Straight	171	LF	\$40.00	\$6,840.00	\$53.00	\$9,063.00	\$45.00	\$7,695.00	\$63.50	\$10,858.50
609	Curb, Type A, Radius	40	LF	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$58.00	\$2,320.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$63.50	\$2,540.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,600.00	\$23,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
614	Law Enforcement Office with Patrol Car for Assistance	20	HR	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00
616	Water	13	MGAL	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$64.00	\$832.00	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$50.00	\$650.00
616	Calcium Chloride	1	TON	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	6	CY	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
659	Seeding and Mulching	51	SY	\$5.00	\$255.00	\$20.00	\$1,020.00	\$4.00	\$204.00	\$10.00	\$510.00
659	Commercial Fertilizer	0.007	TON	\$1,000.00	\$7.00	\$2,000.00	\$14.00	\$250.00	\$1.75	\$750.00	\$5.25
803	6" Conduit, Type A, As Per Plan	244	LF	\$70.00	\$17,080.00	\$109.00	\$26,596.00	\$175.00	\$42,700.00	\$95.57	\$23,319.08
803	8" Conduit, Type A	749	LF	\$80.00	\$59,920.00	\$100.00	\$74,900.00	\$145.00	\$108,605.00	\$112.57	\$84,314.93
803	12" Conduit, Type B	50.00	LF	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
803	8" x 6" Sanitary Service Connection, As Per Plan	8	EA	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$508.00	\$4,064.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
804	Manhole, No. 1, Type A	5	EA	\$4,750.00	\$23,750.00	\$4,900.00	\$24,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00
804	Manhole Depth in Excess of 10 Feet	2	VF	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$226.00	\$452.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
838	6" Water Main	31	LF	\$120.00	\$3,720.00	\$147.00	\$4,557.00	\$125.00	\$3,875.00	\$250.00	\$7,750.00

W Main Street Sewer

BIDS RECEIVED ON: June 26, 2020

Page: 2 of 2

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Milcon Concrete, Inc. 1360 S. Co. Rd 25A Troy, OH 45373 Phone (937) 339-6274 Fax (937) 335-9881		Majors Enterprises, Inc. 6393 Hamilton Lebanon Rd. Monroe, OH 45050 Phone (513) 464-6777		J & J Schlaegel, Inc. 1250 E. US Hwy 36 Urbana, OH 43078 Phone (937) 652-2045 Fax (937) 652-2046	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
839	16" x 26" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and Valve Box	2	EA	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
840	Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00
841	3/4" Property Service, As Per Plan	9	EA	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$2,550.00	\$22,950.00
841	2" Property Service, As Per Plan	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,070.00	\$9,210.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00
SPEC	Sewer Diversion Elimination	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
SPEC	6" Cut and Plug	8	EA	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00	\$375.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$950.00	\$7,600.00
1001	Premium for Owners Protective Insurance	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$351.00	\$351.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1002	Premium for Contract Performance and Payment Bond	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00
GRAND TOTAL				\$361,904.00		\$338,845.00		\$393,071.75		\$398,852.21	